3rd International Conference
Advanced Mechanics: Structure,
Materials, Tribology
Efficiency Of Low-Water-Requiring Cements And Concrete
Mixtures And Concretes Based On Them With Basalt (Slag)
Aggregate
AIPCP25-CF-AMSMT2025-00043 | Article
PDF auto-generated using ReView

al
 t
h
ic
k
n
es
s,
 %
strength
Given hot-wet
processing, MPa
28 days,
MPa
1 SEM I 42.5 95 -  - - 0.8 5 450 25.1 48.3 51.1
2 KSTS-50 50 15  15 15 0.6 4.4 578 17.8 50.8 52.3
3 KSTS-50 50 15  15 15 0.8 4.2 580 18.1 52.2 55.5
4 KSTS-50 50 15  15 15 1.0 4.0 579 17.3 51.9 53.8
5 KSTS-55 55 10  15 15 0.6 4.4 581 17.9 55.8 59.9
6 KSTS-55 55 15  10 15 0.8 4.2 580 17.9 59.2 63.5
7 KSTS-55 55 15  15 10 1.0 4.0 579 17.6 60.1 61.8
8 KSTS-60 60 5  15 15 0.6 4.4 580 18.6 60.2 63.3
9 KSTS-60 60 15  15 5 0.8 4.2 585 17.0 63.8 65.9
10 KSTS-60 60 15  5 15 1.0 4.0 587 17.3 62.1 64.5
11 KSTS-65 65 5  10 15 0.6 4.4 589 17.5 65.8 67.6
12 KSTS-65 65 15  10 5 0.8 4.2 590 17.9 67.4 70.1
13 KSTS-65 65 15  10 5 1.0 4.0 587 19.0 69.0 71.4
14 KSTS-70 70 5  15 5 0.6 4.4 595 17.4 70.2 73.9
15 KSTS-70 70 10  10 5 0.8 4.2 600 18.8 74.0 78.8
16 KSTS-70 70 15  5 5 1.0 4.0 597 19.0 71.1 75.2
Low water has been studied for the strength of the demanding cement stone in natural conditions and in
compositions given hot wet treatment.